

Burway (TW18 1UQ):

What happens there:

- 1) The Burway Head.**
- 2) The Burway Small Boats Head.**
- 3) Burway Junior Regatta.**

Directions from Chertsey town centre

Go along Bridge Road towards Chertsey Bridge. Go over the bridge and turn immediately left into Thameside. Follow this road along the side of the river for about a mile, past Laleham Caravan Park and Laleham Park, and you will find the Club on the right hand side. If you get to the bend where Thameside turns sharp right and becomes Ferry Lane, you've missed it!

Directions from Staines town centre

Take the Laleham road (B376) out of Staines. In Laleham, you will come to a T-junction with a mini roundabout. Turn right. Follow the road around the sharp left hand bend (Church on your left) and take the second road on your right, Ferry Lane. Follow this road which leads down to the river and then bends left into Thameside. The club is about xxx metres along on the left hand side, just past the public car park.



















Directions from Shepperton/Walton

Take B375 towards Chertsey and follow it all the way to Chertsey Bridge. Immediately before you go over the bridge, turn right into Thameside. Follow this road along the side of the river for about a mile, past Laleham Caravan Park and Laleham Park, and you will find the Club on the right hand side. If you get to the bend where Thameside turns sharp right and becomes Ferry Lane, you've missed it.

Keep an eye out for the Burway Rowing Club sign.

See AA directions below.

Burway: (Directions from AA website):

Travel and (miles) then	to take	show map	total (miles)
0.00 Start out at OX3 7TD,Headington	A420		0.00
0.40 Shell Headington 	A420		0.40
0.71 At Headington Roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A40	A40		1.11
4.27 Oxford Service Area (WELCOME BREAK) 	A40		5.38
1.74 Bear left onto the M40	M40		7.12
16.29 Holiday Inn (High Wycombe M40, Jct.4) 	M40		23.41
10.96 Leave the M40 at junction 1a, then join the M25 motorway (signposted Heathrow Airport)	M25		34.37
2.73 Warning: Speed Cameras along the M25 	M25		37.10
2.78 At Junction 15 (M4) continue forward	M25		39.88
4.00 Leave the M25 at junction 13, then at roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the B376 (signposted Wraysbury)	B376		43.89
0.64 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Wraysbury Road - B376 (signposted Staines)	B376		44.53
1.08 At traffic signals bear right onto Wraysbury Road - B376	B376		45.61
0.03 Turn left onto Church Street - B376	B376		45.64
0.14 Turn left onto the A308	A308		45.78
0.19 At Staines Town centre, traffic signals continue forward (signposted Shepperton, Laleham)	A308		45.96
0.05 Continue forward onto Laleham Road - B376	B376		46.01
1.11 At mini-roundabout continue forward onto Staines Road - B376	B376		47.12
0.65 At mini-roundabout turn right onto The Broadway - B376 (signposted Shepperton)	B376		47.76
0.13 Turn right onto Ferry Lane	Ferry Lane		47.89
0.21 Turn right onto Thames Side	Thames Side		48.10
0.02 Arrive at TW18 1UQ,Laleham	Unclassified		48.13
-	Section time 1:06, Total time 1:06	-	-